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PART CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN FOR APPROVAL DINING AREA (1/30) 1,230 SF 4 occ
- BY THE ENFORCEMENT AGENCY THAT: BOH/OFFICE (1/200) 152 SF 4 OCC
: A. IDENTIFEES THE MATERIALS TO BE DIVERTED FROM DISPOSAL BY
EFFICIENT USAGE, RECYCLING, REUSE ON THE PROJECT OR SALVAGE WALK - IN(1/200) &4 SF | ocC
3 BAY OL AND LUBE FOR FUTURE USE OR SALE. TOTAL 46 OCC
NOT A PART B. DETERMINES IF MATERIALS WILL BE SORTED ON-SITE OR MIXED. TENANT IMPROVEMENT
C. IDENTIFIES DIVERSION FACILITIES WHERE MATERIAL COLLECTED FOR
WILL BE TAKEN.
D. SPECIFIES THAT THE AMOUNT OF MATERIALS DIVERTED SHALL
BE CALCULATED BY WEIGHT OR VOLUME, BUT NOT BY BOTH.
DOCUMENTATION SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE ENFORCING AGENCY WHICH DEMONSTRATES LESS THAN 50 OCCUPANTS ONLY ONE FIXTURE REQUIRED FOR EACH SEX
COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 54082, ITEMS | THRU 4. THE WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN SHALL CPC TABLE 4221 NOTE #3
BE UPDATED AS NECESSARY AND SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE DURING CONSTRUCTION FOR
EXAMINATION BY THE ENFORCING AGENCY (PER CGBSC 2016, DIVISION 5.408.2)
—— 2. RECYCLE AND/OR SALVAGE FOR REUSE A MINIMUM OF 65 PERCENT OF THE NON-HAZARDOUS
q CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION DEBRIS, OR MEET A LOCAL CONSTRUCTION AND
v DEMOLITION WASTE MANAGEMENT ORDINANCE, WHICHEVER 1S5 MORE STRINGENT. CALCULATE
Y THE AMOUNT OF MATERIALS DIVERTED BY WEIGHT OR VOLUME, BUT NOT BY BOTH. THE
z EXCEPTIONS ARE EXCAVATED SOIL AND LAND- CLEARING DEBRIS OR ALTERNATE WASTE
2 REDUCTION METHODS DEVELOPED BY WORKING WITH LOCAL AGENCIES IF DIVERSION OR éENER A]_ NOTES
= RECYCLE FACILITES CAPABLE OF COMPLIANCE WITH THIS ITEM DO NOT EXIST (PER CGBSC
é 2016, DIVISION 5.4086.3) 1966 WEST AVE L
E 3.  PROVIDE READILY ACCESSIBLE AREAS THAT SERVE THE ENTIRE BULDING AND ARE L VERIFY, AT SITE, ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. LANCASTER, CA
o IDENTIFIED FOR THE DEPOSITING, STORAGE AND COLLECTION OF NON-HAZARDOUS
[ MATERIALS FOR RECYCLING, INCLUDING (AT A MNMUM) PAPER, CORRUGATED 2. EQUPMENT AND ITEMS INDICATED AS NOT BEING INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT(NI.C.) DATE | ISSUED FOR
R CARDBOARD, GLASS, PLASTICS AND METALS (PER CGBSC 2016, DIVISION 5.4(0)) SHALL BE VERIFIED WITH THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE AS TO SIZE, SHAPE AND
UTILITY REQUIREMENTS TO INSURE COMPLETE AND PROPER INSTALLATION AND 6-28-4 | BULDING DEPT SUBMITTAL
N 4. THE HYAC SYSTEM SHALL BE TESTED PER THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION OPERATION.
INSTRUCTIONS TO ENSURE EQUIPMENT IS FUNCTIONING PROPERLY. TESTS SHALL INCLUDE
5|TE PL AN 50' BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO VISUAL INSPECTION OF FURNACE FIRE, AMP READING OF MOTOR 3. ALL MANUFACTURED MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, AND SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS
TO ENSURE PROPER SETTING, TEMPERATURE SET POINT VERIFICATION TO ENSURE COOLING DIRECTED BY THE MANUFACTURER UNLESS SPECIFIED TO THE CONTRARY AND ONLY
OPERATION, AIR BALANCE OF DUCT SYSTEM TO ENSURE PROPER AIR FLOW PER AC UNIT THEN 1S SUCH CONFLICT IS FIRST VERIFIED WITH THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING.
MANUFACTURER AND TO MATCH CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.
KEYNOTES 4.  WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS.
5. THE HYAC THERMOSTAT SHALL BE INSPECTED AND TESTED TO ENSURE PROPER OPERATION. v v
; ; TESTS SHALL INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO PROGRAMMING, AND SET TEMPERATURES 5. IN THE EVENT OF CONFLICTING STATEMENTS OR REQUIREMENTS, NOTIFY O. | REVISIONS
(1) EXISTING PATH OF TRAVEL TO PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY (6) EXISTING SHORT TERM 34" HIGH x 24" WIDE INVERTED U-STYLE LOOP FOR COOLING AND HEATING. THE AREHITECT IN SUFRILIENT TME T0 PERMIT THE ISSUANCE OF WRITTEN
BICYCLE PARKING RACKS CLARIFICATION A
EXISTING 9'-O"x 18'-0" HANDICAP PARKING STALL WITH 3'-0"x3'-O" 6. THE INDOOR AND OUTDOOR LIGHTING AND CONTROL SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSPECTED '
PAINTED STALL SIGN AND 70 SQ IN POLE MOUNTED PARKING SIGN @ EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT AND TESTED TO ENSURE PROPER INSTALLATION AND OPERATION. TESTS SHALL INCLUDE 6. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES. N
DISPLAYING THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO VISUAL INSPECTION OF ALL FIXTURES TO ENSURE CONFORMANCE A
WITH AN ADDITIONAL SIGN OR LANGUAGE STATING "MINIMUM EXISTING PARKING STALLS TO SPECIFICATIONS LISTED IN THE APPROVED CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND 1. POST BULDING ADDRESS PER FIRE DEPARTMENT REQUIREMENTS. VERIFY EXACT
FINE $250.00" INCLUDE SIGN MOUNTED BELOW STATING MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. LOCATION WITH ARCHITECT. /A
"&\/AN ACCESSIBLE" WHERE APPROPRIATE PER CBC SECTION 1129B- @ MENU BOARD - SEE DETAIL I/A-lO
O" MINIMUM HEIGHT TO THE BOTTOM OF ALL POLE SIGNS 1. THE WATER HEATING SYSTEM SHALL BE INSPECTED AND TESTED TO ENSURE PROPER
OPERATION. TESTS SHALL INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO VISUAL INSPECTION FOR
@ EXISTING MIN 5'-0O" WIDE HANDICAP ACCESS AISLE FOR VAN ACCESS LEAKS, SET POINT AND VERIFICATION OF TEMPERATURE. TITLE SHEET
WITH THE WORDS "NO PARKING" IN 12" HIGH CONTRASTING DEFERRED SUBMlTT AL_S
LETTERS- SLOPE NOT TO EXCEED /4 42 &,  ALL BULDING SYSTEMS TESTING AND ADWSTING PROCEDURES SHALL BE PERFORMED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH INDUSTRY BEST PRACTICES AND APPLICABLE STANDARDS ON
@ EXISTING MIN 4'-0" WIDE HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP- EACH SYSTEM AS DETERMINED BY THE BULDING OFFICIAL. T NAME 2366110
SLOPE SHALL NOT EXCEED 20 WITH 4'-0" MINIMUM LANDING : -
AT TOP AND I'-0" BORDER OF 1/4" WARNING GROOVES AT TOP a. UPON COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE BULDING ONNER OR A SITE DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 1S REQURED FOR ANY EXTERIOR SIGNAGE INSTALLED
PER CBC STANDARDS- PROVIDE RAISED TRUNCATED DOME TILES REPRESENTATIVE WITH DETAILED OPERATING AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS AND COPIES : SHEET
FOR THE FULL WIDTH OF BOTTOM LANDING PER CITY STANDARDS OF GUARANTIES/WARRANTIES FOR EACH SYSTEM. OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE
INSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE CONSISTENT WITH OSHA REQUREMENTS IN CCR, TITLE &,
@ EXISTING TRASH ENCLOSURE SECTION 5142, AND OTHER RELATED REGULATIONS. INCLUDE A COPY OF ALL INSPECTION

VERIFICATIONS AND REPORTS REQURED BY THE ENFORCING AGENCY. T—l O




